



Number K-0204989

Issued on 31.03.2022

Valid from 02.04.2022

Valid until 01.04.2025 Page 1 of 1

Kiwa International Cert GmbH

certifies that the company

Fraunhofer Institute for Telecommunications Heinrich Hertz Institute

Einsteinufer 37 10587 Berlin

with the location:

Fraunhofer Institute for Telecommunications
Heinrich Hertz Institute, Department Fiber Optical Sensor Systems
Am Stollen 19H
38640 Goslar

for the scope

Research, development and production in the fields of photonics and electronics

has implemented and applies a Quality Management System, which is in compliance with the requirements of

ISO 9001:2015

Kiwa International Cert GmbH

Managing Director

Kiwa International Cert GmbH

Technical Manager

Kiwa International Cert GmbH

Grüner Deich 1

20097 Hamburg

German

Telefon +49 (0)40 30 39 49 60 Telefax +49 (0)40 30 39 49 79

e-mail: info@kiwa.de www.kiwa.de

